1901605

sport

Fiat 182 A4.000 103hp

l-4cyl 1.6L 16v DOHC (DTH/DTH)

camshaft data:

lash ramp

duration @ 0.1mm
duration @ 1.0mm

valve lift

cam lift

lobe angle
timing @ 1.0mm

valve lift @ TDC

parts setup:
cam wheels :
follower
valve lash
valve

valve locks
upper retainer
lower retainer
exterior spring
interior spring

fitted load / length

max. load / lift

REMARKS :

intake

: hydro

1 257°

1 215°
:8.90mm

:110°
1-3°/38°
:0.75mm

O.EM.
O.EM.
O.EM.
O.EM.
O.EM.
O.EM.
O.EM.
O.EM.

142kg @ 35.0mm
:0kg @ 11.0mm

exhaust

hydro
253°
210°
8.50mm

110°
35°/-5°
0.50mm

O.EM.
O.EM.
O.EM.
O.EM.
O.EM.
O.EM.
O.EM.
O.EM.

142kg @ 35.0mm

:0kg @ 11.0mm

™ CAT CAMS

REMARKS :

ce1.00mm
Lo 0LTEmMm
0.00mm

35

210"

216°

38"



